MÚIN AFTER SCHOOL FEES POLICY - BALLINCOLLIG, CORK

Full time after school, 5 days per week without school collection:

- 1.30pm to 6:00pm for 5 days €160
- 2.30pm to 6:00pm for 5 days €125

Full time after school, 5 days per week with school collection:

- 1.30pm to 6:00pm for 5 days €187.50
- 2.30pm to 6:00pm for 5 days €152.50

Hourly Rate

€7.50 per hour

Collection Rate

€5.50 per child, per day

Sibling Discount is 10%

National Childcare Scheme accepted:

*parents must apply via https://www.ncs.gov.ie/

Terms and Conditions

- Minimum booking of two days a week
- Minimum booking of 2hrs per day
- Late Collection Fee: €5 per 15 minutes or part there of
- Late collection (after 6pm sharp) €15 payable to the staff member waiting with child
- Fees are to be paid on the first of every month. An email will be sent to parents/guardians the week before
- Late Payment Fee: €10 added to next bill
- Unpaid Fee's: if payment is not received in the first week of the month the service will be terminated
- Fees will be calculated in half hour increments, so if a child attends 2 hours and 15 minutes, you will be charged for 2.5 hours.
- Any days that the school is closed and children attend a full day(8.30am 6pm), the price will be calculated hourly up to a maximum of €50. A minimum of 4 children are required to run full time care during mid term breaks.
- A 10% discount is given to a second member of a family.
- In order to secure a place, a €50 administration fee is required or €70 for two or more children
- A month's notice is required for cancellation of place.
- A month's notice must be given if you wish to reduce the number of days
- A months notice must be given to management if your child will be missing due to holidays otherwise you will be charged your normal rate.
- The full monthly fee is payable even if the child does not attend the full month
- The prices for day rate are based on a fixed day. If days change from week to week we may not be able to accommodate
- Fees are subject to change at a month's notice

- Bank holidays are charged as normal
- Parents are to inform Múin of any school closures or half days coming up a month in advance. If we are not informed then we may not be able to arrange to collect children early and/or you will be charged for the school closure day

Contact: muinballincollig@gmail.com

Telephone: 083- 0976302

Manager: Clodagh